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ord r to prevent ill gal felling of forest , armed pickets with magistrate have be n stationed at en 1t1ve pocket . The local admini tration has been instructed to I ok into the grievances of the people a.ad take immediate remedial teps for redre al of the e.me.

Recommendation or the Planning o ~

mi ion's Working Group

2512. SHRI K. RAMAMURTHY :

""ill the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to tatc :

(b) the prin ipal r commendations made by the ple.naing Commi ion s W rking Group which submitted its report' io January 1983· and

(b) tbe ction taken thereon ?

TH MINlST R OF PLANNING
(SHRI P.C. S THI) : (a) and (b) It is not clear which working group the qu ti on r e ~ to.

Shifting of B .S.F. Training Centre from DI trlct Kh rgone

2513. HRI SUBHASH YADAV:
Will the Mini ter of HOME A AIRS be plea eel to tate :

(a) whether there i a Border Security Force Training C1.:mre functioning at present at Borwaha Teh11;iJ in District Khe.rgonc since a long time;

(b) whether Government propo ·e to shift that Border Security Force Training Centre from tbere;

(c) whether Government have spent more than Rs. 4 crores on the construction of building etc. for traiaing Bord r Security Force pcnonnel; aod

(d) the rea ons for shifting that

Centre?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OP HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RAM DULARl SCNHA) :
(a) No Training Centre of B.S.F. is functioning at Borwaha Tehsil in ·istrict Khargone. (M.P. ).

(b) to {d) No applicable.
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Regularisation of SeniCC'S of Jllflior/ enior
Translators

2516. SHRI HIRALAL R . PARMAR :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Central Secretariat Official Language {Group-C Post) S rvicc has b e n notified ard e o ~ list finali d ·
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(b) whether some·Ministries/Depart·
meats have not regularised the services of the Jr./Sr. Translators appointed on ad o d~ u at oo basis;

{c) whether such Translators have bten placed on block ju11ior to the Trans la tors who e service were regularised by their Ministries/Departments ;

· (d) whether such Ministries/Depart-
ments who have not re,gulari ed the services of their Translators have taken the m attet for rcfixation of the seniority of such Translators;

(e) whether the Department o f Official Language has agreed to rec tify the anomaly; and

(f) if n ot, the reason thereof?

THE MINIST E R 0 STATE IN THE

MINISTRY O F H OME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RAM D ULARI SINHA) :
(i:i) Yes, Sir.

( b) and (c) Jn the various Ministries/
Department /Offi ies participating in the Central Secretariat Official Language Service (Group 'C' o t~ there were two categories of departmental candid a tes viz. (i) those appointed on regular basi and (ii ) those a p pointed on ad-hoc/ deputation basis . Jn accordance with rule 6 of the e t ~ Secretariat official Language e ~ (Group 'C'Posts) Rules, 1981 those a ~o ted on regular basis have been placed en-bloc senior to those appointed on ad -hoc/deputation basis ,

(d) to ( f) Some representations have b-n received, through the concerned Ministr i s/Departments, from those appointed on ad-hoc/deputation basis fo r re-fixation of their· seniority, which are under consideration . .
Assent to Meghalya Residential Permit

Act

2517. SHRI A.T. PATIL : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased

to state :

(a) whether-the Meghalaya Assembly passed a Residential Pe.rmit Act or the like, sometime in 1973 which sought to impose restrictions on the entry of out·
sider and that it did not receive the President's assent;

(b) if so, the reasoas for :-efusiag ass nt to the bill;

(c) whether the re is a g nuine apprehe nsion that Megh Jaya is b ing swamp ed by people of other States:

(d) wh ether Government propose to impose "rea onable re tr ictio ns " on the entry o f citizens from other State ; and

(d) if so, wha thow and when ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TH
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SMRI P: VENKATASUBBAIAH) (a)

Ye , Sir.

(b) The a cnt of the President to the M ghalaya Residential Permit Bill

1973 wa withheJd because the State Legi lalure wa not competent ro Jegi -
late on the subject.

(c) According to press reports, the Chief Minister of Meghalaya has expres·
sed a n apprehension about the influx or people from out side . However, the percentage of tribe in Meghalaya h a increased from 80.42% -in 1971 to . ~~

in 1981.

(d) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

Investigation into Death due to Fire in

Gane h Nagar, Delhi

2518. SHRIMATI VIDYAWATI
CHATURVEDI :

SHRI UTTAMBHAI H.
PATEL : Will th Minister of HOME
A FFAIRS be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstarred Question No. 9511 on 2 May, 1984 regarding death due to fire in Ganesh Nagar, Delhi and state :

